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Kent County Water Authority

November 17, 2020

),9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9,0.4
Centerville Glen Condo Association
724 Centerville Rd
Warwick, RI 02886

Re: High Bill Inquiry
Dear XXXXXXXXX,

It was a pleasure meeting with you and the other members of the association concerning your bill
inquiry. As we discussed this meter is a large compound meter with two registers, one low flow
and one high flow, and was not part of the meter change out program. I hope the manufactures
meter information I provided was helpful in better understanding how this meter records
consumption.

Following our November 16" meeting, I returned to the office and had the staff prepare a more
detailed account usage report. Your meter contractor Kent Pump & Engineering also contacted us
and faxed the meter test data sheet from the test he conducted on September 14, 2020 on the
condominium association master meter. The test results confirm that the meter had been accurately
accounting for water consumption during the billing period in question. The findings of the
detailed review by the KCWA staff confirm that your bill is accurate. We did however notice in
the consumption data log readout that each day between the hours of 5:12am and 6:17am and
7:12pm to 8:17pm there was considerable consumption registering on both meters. It appears that
this reduced to once a day on or about Aug 8 and ceased on or about Sept 16. The volume of water
and cyclic nature of these times each day would suggest that the use is associated with some type
of timer regulated apparatus such as lawn irrigation systems. The consumption at these intervals
indicate approximately 320 cu ft. per or 2385 gallons of water per cycle. The amount during these
periods does vary to some extent throughout the months of data but generally consistent. The data
log retrieved from the meter also indicates “intermittent leaks”. This is a function of the meter
register based on flow algorithms set by the factory as explained on the report. Leaks may be
visible or not as in the case of internal toilet components or underground infrastructure. With 10
units in this development it would be difficult to fully relate everyone’s use patterns to the leak
algorithms indicted by the register. The register can only identify use patterns that relate to the
“leak™ algorithms programed by the manufacturer.
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We hope this information provides a better understanding of the water use patterns during this
period relative to your billing inquiry. This report will be entered into your account history and
available to our customer service staff to answer any future questions you may have. Please do not
hesitate to call and speak with any customer service representative should you require additional
information or assistance regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,
Kent Co Water Authority

John Duchcsn&lﬁ_‘/&"w

Director of Administration

Enclosures:

Neptune Meter Protectus III — Compound Meter
Data log Account # 314038 — 1 %2” Low flow
Data log Account # 314037 — 6” High flow
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KENT COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
METER AND BILLING
INVESTIGATION REPORT

Name Centerville Glen Condo

Service Location 724 Centerville Rd.

Warwick, Rl
Account# 314038
Serial # 1545769662
Meter size Compound meter - 1 1/2" Low Flow
Was the meter recently changed out YES NO New meter Installation on 3/25/19
Starting read on new meter 3/25/19 0
Read on 6/26/19 17835
Consumption billed 17835 Cuft Billed 6/30/2019
Read on 9/3/19 38489
Consumption billed 20654 Cuft Billed 9/30/2019
Read on 11/21/19 61628
Consumption billed 23139 Cuft Billed 12/30/2019
Read on 3/11/20 66310 Same reading as previous bill
Consumption billed 4682 Cuft Billed 3/30/20
Read on 5/28/20 75643
Consumption billed 9333 Cuft Billed 6/30/20

Kent Pump & Engineering conducted water meter test on 9/14/20 - Results passed 100.52%

Read on 9/8/20 - recheck high consumption 9/22/20 133924

Consumption billed 58281 Cuft Billed 9/30/20

Read on data logger on 9/22/20 133924 Billed 9/30/20 (see attached)

Read on data logger during investigation 11/16/20 139837 (see attached)
Consumption used 9/22/20-11/16/20 5,913 Cu.Ft Consumption not included in this billing

KCWA HAS DETERMINED THAT YOUR BILL IS CORRECT



KCwA

KENT COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
METER AND BILLING
INVESTIGATION REPORT

Data Logger Explanation:

The Neptune R900 meter stores information up to 90 days of hourly consumption. The information can be

downloaded to be viewed in cubic feet per hour or per day.
The graph presented represents daily use in total cubic feet.

A red bar on the graph indicates that the account has been flagged to have an intermittent leak or
continuous leak. An intermittent leak is defined as continuous flow for 15 minutes for 50 out of 95

measurement intervals in a given day.
A continuous leak is defined for as continuous flow for all 36 measurement periods.
A blue bar represents normal use.

Ayellow bar represents partial data collection on a given day. Usually at the start and the end of a data log

interval.

A gray bar indicates that there was reverse flow through the meter of 0.1 cubic foot. This is often the result
of when a customer does not have a backflow preventor installed and they have an expansion tank on hot
water systems causing small intermittent backflow conditions through the meter. Backflow conditions are

a public health issue and should be addressed by a licensed plumber.



Nov.16.2020 04:39 PM KENT PUMP AND ENGINEERING 401 737 5221 PAGE. 1/ 1

WATER METER TESTS FOR Kaont County Water Authority, Conducted By Kent Pump & Enginearing

Customer: Centerville Glen Condo Assac.
Addreseg: 724 Centerville Rd Unit 2
Warwlck RI 02886

Site Name: Centerville Glan Condos
Site Address: 724 Centreville Rd
Warwick RI 028B6

Account 1314037 Size: 6 In Mfg: Neptune Model: Hp Protectua ITI
Berial: 70340577 Location: Hot Box
Minimum Intaermediate Cross Qvar Maximum
Rate of Flow Rate of Flow Ratae of Flow Rate of Flow
3 GM 10 GeM 40 GPM 200 GEM
Pressure at Test: 106 PSI 102 p8I 100 PSI 100 psI
Cu Ft by Tast Cu Ft by Test Cu Ft by Tast Cu Ft by Test
Matar Matar Metar Matar
3.349 10.520 44.610 199.360
Corraction
Factor 1.002004 .985218 . 995025 1.020408
Corract
Cu Bt 3.342 10.407 44 .388 188.373
LARGE METER UNDER TEST
End 9189, 20 9189.2¢ 15237.80 9471.70
Start 9189.20 9189.20 16207.80 9289.00
Used .00 .00 30.90 182.70
SMALL METER UNDER TEST
End 79344.7100 79363.4600 79384.9900 79406. 3700
Start 79341.4300 79353.1100 79369.5700 79389.4500
Used 3.280 10,350 15,420 16.920
Total 3.280 10.350 45,420 199.620
Accuracy 98.14 % 99.45 % 102.3 % 102.17 &
Avarage of 4 Teste: 100.52 %
AWRA Btandarcia: 95,00 % - 104.00 %
AWWA Comments: Accaeptable Per Awwa Standards
Date: 09/14/20 Tested By: Leonard T. Maynard

Fine! 2o LLWQFMW

Tasting Craw: C. BERUBE, M, MAYNARD



Daily Consumption

E-Coder R900I Data Logging Report

MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2"- 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET
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Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

08/12/2020 09:12

110752.1

Intermittent

08/12/2020 10:12 110758.1 6.0 Intermittent
08/12/2020 11:12 110760.0 1.9 Intermittent
08/12/2020 12:12 110762.3 23 Intermittent
08/12/2020 13:12 110764.1 18 Intermittent
08/12/2020 14:12 110769.2 5.1 Intermittent
08/12/2020 15:12 110774.5* 5.3" Intermittent*
08/12/2020 16:12 110779.7 5.2* Intermittent
08/12/2020 17:12 110780.7 1.0 Intermittent
08/12/2020 18:12 110816.2 35.5 Intermittent
08/12/2020 19:12 110937.8 121.6 Intermittent
08/12/2020 20:12 111049.6 111.8 Intermittent
08/12/2020 21:12 1111439 94.3 Intermittent
08/12/2020 22:12 111227.0 83.1 Intermittent
08/12/2020 23:12 111306.4 79.4 Intermittent
08/13/2020 00:12 111380.6 74.2 Intermittent
08/13/2020 01:12 111381.0 04 Intermittent
08/13/2020 02:12 111381.9 0.9 Intermittent
08/13/2020 03:12 111382.7 0.8 Intermittent
08/13/2020 04:12 111405.7 23.0 Intermittent
08/13/2020 05:12 111527.4 121.7 Intermittent
08/13/2020 06:12 111639.0 111.6 Intermittent
08/13/2020 07:12 111721.0 82.0 Intermittent
08/13/2020 08:12 111725.6 4.6 Intermittent
08/13/2020 09:12 111731.6 6.0 Intermittent
08/13/2020 10:12 111733.5 19 Intermittent
08/13/2020 11:12 111735.9 24 Intermittent
08/13/2020 12:12 111738.4 25 Intermittent
08/13/2020 13:12 111743.1 47 Intermittent
08/13/2020 14:12 111746.0 29 Intermittent
08/13/2020 15:12 1117474 1.4 Intermittent
08/13/2020 16:12 111756.9 9.5 Intermittent
08/13/2020 17:12 111759.8 29 Intermittent
08/13/2020 18:12 111786.6 26.8 Intermittent
08/13/2020 19:12 111908.6 122.0 Intermittent
08/13/2020 20:12 112021.1 112.5 Intermittent
08/13/2020 21:12 112112.7 91.6 Intermittent
08/13/2020 22:12 112196.8 84.1 Intermittent
08/13/2020 23:12 112275.4 78.6 Intermittent
08/14/2020 00:12 112349.4 74.0 Intermittent
08/14/2020 01:12 112349.5 0.1 Intermittent
08/14/2020 02:12 112350.3 0.8 Intermittent
08/14/2020 03:12 112351.6 1.3 Intermittent
08/14/2020 04:12 112377.0 25.4 Intermittent
08/14/2020 05:12 112495.6 118.6 Intermittent
08/14/2020 06:12 112607.0 1114 Intermittent
08/14/2020 07:12 112684.3 77.3 Intermittent
08/14/2020 08:12 112696.2 11.9 Intermittent
08/14/2020 09:12 112699.5 33 Intermittent
08/14/2020 10:12 112707.0 7.5 Intermittent
08/14/2020 11:12 112711.0 4.0 Intermittent
08/14/2020 12:12 112719.8 8.8 Intermittent
08/14/2020 13:12 112725.7 59 Intermittent
08/14/2020 14:12 112727.0 1.3 Intermittent
08/14/2020 15:12 112729.4 24 Intermittent
08/14/2020 16:12 112733.0 36 Intermittent
08/14/2020 17:12 112740.4 7.4 Intermittent
08/14/2020 18:12 112766.1 25.7 Intermittent
08/14/2020 19:12 112889.1 123.0 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

08/14/2020 20:12 113000.7 111.6 Intermittent
08/14/2020 21:12 113092.3 91.6 Intermittent
08/14/2020 22:12 113175.6 83.3 Intermittent
08/14/2020 23:12 113254.9 79.3 Intermittent
08/15/2020 00:12 113320.8 749 Intermittent
08/15/2020 01:12 113330.8 1.0 Intermittent
08/15/2020 02:12 113330.9 0.1 Intermittent
08/15/2020 03:12 113331.2 0.3 Intermittent
08/15/2020 04:12 113355.8 246 Intermittent
08/15/2020 05:12 113477.2 121.4 Intermittent
08/15/2020 06:12 113588.5 111.3 Intermittent
08/15/2020 07:12 113665.4 76.9 Intermittent
08/15/2020 08:12 113670.9 55 Intermittent
08/15/2020 09:12 113678.1 7.2 Intermittent
08/15/2020 10:12 113683.3 5.2 Intermittent
08/15/2020 11:12 113688.9 5.6 Intermittent
08/15/2020 12:12 113690.9 2.0 Intermittent
08/15/2020 13:12 113696.0 5.1 Intermittent
08/15/2020 14:12 1137014 54 Intermittent
08/15/2020 15:12 113704.0 2.6 Intermittent
08/15/2020 16:12 113707.0 3.0 Intermittent
08/15/2020 17:12 113710.4 34 Intermittent
08/15/2020 18:12 113739.5 29.1 Intermittent
08/15/2020 19:12 113859.3 119.8 Intermittent
08/15/2020 20:12 113972.5 113.2 Intermittent
08/15/2020 21:12 114066.7 94.2 Intermittent
08/15/2020 22:12 114150.1 83.4 intermittent
08/15/2020 23:12 114229.2 79.1 Intermittent
08/16/2020 00:12 114303.2 74.0 Intermittent
08/16/2020 01:12 114304.5 1.3 Intermittent
08/16/2020 02:12 114305.9 14 Intermittent
08/16/2020 03:12 114306.0 0.1 Intermittent
08/16/2020 04:12 114331.6 25.6 Intermittent
08/16/2020 05:12 114453.3 121.7 Intermittent
08/16/2020 06:12 114566.2 112.9 Intermittent
08/16/2020 07:12 1146434 77.2 Intermittent
08/16/2020 08:12 114654.8 114 Intermittent
08/16/2020 09:12 114664.4 96 Intermittent
08/16/2020 10:12 114670.2 5.8 Intermittent
08/16/2020 11:12 114675.9 5.7 Intermittent
08/16/2020 12:12 114680.8 49 Intermittent
08/16/2020 13:12 114683.8 3.0 Intermittent
08/16/2020 14:12 114688.4 46 Intermittent
08/16/2020 15:12 114691.2 2.8 Intermittent
08/16/2020 16:12 114693.3 2.1 Intermittent
08/16/2020 17:12 114697.5 4.2 Intermittent
08/16/2020 18:12 114727 .4 29.9 Intermittent
08/16/2020 19:12 114849.5 1221 Intermittent
08/16/2020 20:12 114961.7 112.2 Intermittent
08/16/2020 21:12 115053.4 91.7 Intermittent
08/16/2020 22:12 115136.1 82.7 Intermittent
08/16/2020 23:12 115215.8 79.7 Intermittent
08/17/2020 00:12 115290.2 74.4 Intermittent
08/17/2020 01:12 115291.4 1.2 Intermittent
08/17/2020 02:12 115292.2 0.8 Intermittent
08/17/2020 03:12 115292.5 0.3 Intermittent
08/17/2020 04:12 1156316.7 24.2 Intermittent
08/17/2020 05:12 115438.3 121.6 Intermittent
08/17/2020 06:12 115550.0 111.7 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

08/17/2020 07:12

115627.4

77.4

Intermittent

08/17/2020 08:12 115640.5 13.1 Intermittent
08/17/2020 09:12 115647.9 7.4 Intermittent
08/17/2020 10:12 115653.4 5.5 Intermittent
08/17/2020 11:12 115658.1 4.7 Intermittent
08/17/2020 12:12 115665.0 6.9 Intermittent
08/17/2020 13:12 115668.4 34 Intermittent
08/17/2020 14:12 115672.7 4.3 Intermittent
08/17/2020 15:12 115682.2 9.5 intermittent
08/17/2020 16:12 115683.2 1.0 Intermittent
08/17/2020 17:12 115685.3 2.1 Intermittent
08/17/2020 18:12 115718.2 32.9 Intermittent
08/17/2020 19:12 115841.4 123.2 Intermittent
08/17/2020 20:12 115952.4 111.0 Intermittent
08/17/2020 21:12 116044.4 920 Intermittent
08/17/2020 22:12 116127.9 83.5 Intermittent
08/17/2020 23:12 116207.8 799 Intermittent
08/18/2020 00:12 116281.1 733 Intermittent
08/18/2020 01:12 116283.6 25 Intermittent
08/18/2020 02:12 116284.2 0.6 Intermittent
08/18/2020 03:12 116284.4 0.2 Intermittent
08/18/2020 04:12 116310.4 26.0 Intermittent
08/18/2020 05:12 116432.1 121.7 Intermittent
08/18/2020 06:12 116542.8 110.7 Intermittent
08/18/2020 07:12 116621.0 78.2 Intermittent
08/18/2020 08:12 116626.3 5.3 Intermittent
08/18/2020 09:12 116632.5 6.2 Intermittent
08/18/2020 10:12 116638.3 5.8 Intermittent
08/18/2020 11:12 116642.8 45 Intermittent
08/18/2020 12:12 116648.4 5.6 Intermittent
08/18/2020 13:12 116652.3 39 Intermittent
08/18/2020 14:12 116656.7 44 Intermittent
08/18/2020 15:12 116662.0 53 Intermittent
08/18/2020 16:12 116676.4 14.4 Intermittent
08/18/2020 17:12 116685.3 8.9 Intermittent
08/18/2020 18:12 116713.9 286 Intermittent
08/18/2020 19:12 116836.2 122.3 Intermittent
08/18/2020 20:12 116948.3 112.1 Intermittent
08/18/2020 21:12 117039.2 90.9 Intermittent
08/18/2020 22:12 117122.9 83.7 Intermittent
08/18/2020 23:12 117202.7 79.8 Intermittent
08/19/2020 00:12 117276.3 736 Intermittent
08/19/2020 01:12 1172771 0.8 Intermittent
08/19/2020 02:12 117277.2 0.1 Intermittent
08/19/2020 03:12 117277.5 0.3 Intermittent
08/19/2020 04:12 117305.5 28.0 Intermittent
08/19/2020 05:12 117426.5 121.0 Intermittent
08/19/2020 06:12 117537.5 111.0 Intermittent
08/19/2020 07:12 117614.1 76.6 Intermittent
08/19/2020 08:12 117623.6 9.5 Intermittent
08/19/2020 09:12 117627.2 36 Intermittent
08/19/2020 10:12 117645.0 17.8 Intermittent
08/19/2020 11:12 117653.3 8.3 Intermittent
08/19/2020 12:12 117657.7 4.4 Intermittent
08/19/2020 13:12 117660.4 27 Intermittent
08/19/2020 14:12 117665.6 5.2 Intermittent
08/19/2020 15:12 117669.8 4.2 Intermittent
08/19/2020 16:12 117672.7 2.9 Intermittent
08/19/2020 17:12 117674.3 1.6 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

08/19/2020 18:12 117702.5 28.2 Intermittent
08/19/2020 19:12 117824.9 1224 Intermittent
08/19/2020 20:12 117935.7 110.8 Intermittent
08/19/2020 21:12 118027.8 92.1 Intermittent
08/19/2020 22:12 1181104 82.6 Intermittent
08/19/2020 23:12 118189.3 78.9 Intermittent
08/20/2020 00:12 118262.6 73.3 Intermittent
08/20/2020 01:12 118263.8 1.2 Intermittent
08/20/2020 02:12 118264.2 04 Intermittent
08/20/2020 03:12 118264.7 0.5 Intermittent
08/20/2020 04:12 118288.9 24.2 Intermittent
08/20/2020 05:12 118410.2 121.3 Intermittent
08/20/2020 06:12 118521.8 111.6 Intermittent
08/20/2020 07:12 118602.4 80.6 Intermittent
08/20/2020 08:12 118608.2 5.8 Intermittent
08/20/2020 09:12 118616.4 8.2 Intermittent
08/20/2020 10:12 118622.8 6.4 Intermittent
08/20/2020 11:12 118625.6 2.8 Intermittent
08/20/2020 12:12 118627.6 2.0 Intermittent
08/20/2020 13:12 118638.9 11.3 Intermittent
08/20/2020 14:12 118662.4 235 Intermittent
08/20/2020 15:12 118663.9 1.5 Intermittent
08/20/2020 16:12 118670.6 6.7 Intermittent
08/20/2020 17:12 118674.5 39 Intermittent
08/20/2020 18:12 118702.5 28.0 Intermittent
08/20/2020 19:12 118825.4 1229 Intermittent
08/20/2020 20:12 118936.5 1111 Intermittent
08/20/2020 21:12 119028.0 91.5 Intermittent
08/20/2020 22:12 119111.0 83.0 Intermittent
08/20/2020 23:12 119190.0 79.0 Intermittent
08/21/2020 00:12 119262.6 72.6 Intermittent
08/21/2020 01:12 119262.9 0.3 Intermittent
08/21/2020 02:12 119263.3 04 Intermittent
08/21/2020 03:12 119264.1 0.8 Intermittent
08/21/2020 04:12 119288.3 24.2 Intermittent
08/21/2020 05:12 119409.9 121.6 Intermittent
08/21/2020 06:12 119523.5 113.6 Intermittent
08/21/2020 07:12 119600.0 76.5 Intermittent
08/21/2020 08:12 119603.7 3.7 Intermittent
08/21/2020 09:12 119610.6 6.9 Intermittent
08/21/2020 10:12 119614.6 4.0 Intermittent
08/21/2020 11:12 119618.9 4.3 Intermittent
08/21/2020 12:12 119620.6 17 Intermittent
08/21/2020 13:12 119643.6 230 Intermittent
08/21/2020 14:12 119647.2 36 Intermittent
08/21/2020 15:12 119651.0 38 Intermittent
08/21/2020 16:12 119652,7 1.7 Intermittent
08/21/2020 17:12 119654.8 21 Intermittent
08/21/2020 18:12 119677.8 23.0 Intermittent
08/21/2020 19:12 119794.9 117.1 Intermittent
08/21/2020 20:12 119906.3 1114 Intermittent
08/21/2020 21:12 119997.8 915 Intermittent
08/21/2020 22:12 120080.9 83.1 Intermittent
08/21/2020 23:12 120160.5 79.6 Intermittent
08/22/2020 00:12 120234.0 73.5 Intermittent
08/22/2020 01:12 120234.4 04 Intermittent
08/22/2020 02:12 120235.2 0.8 Intermittent
08/22/2020 03:12 120235.5 0.3 Intermittent
08/22/2020 04:12 120259.5 24.0 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

08/22/2020 05:12 120380.8 121.3 Intermittent
08/22/2020 06:12 120492.8 112.0 Intermittent
08/22/2020 07:12 120567.8 75.0 Intermittent
08/22/2020 08:12 120571.2 34 Intermittent
08/22/2020 09:12 120578.7 7.5 Intermittent
08/22/2020 10:12 120587.0 8.3 Intermittent
08/22/2020 11:12 120588.3 1.3 intermittent
08/22/2020 12:12 120593.6 53 Intermittent
08/22/2020 13:12 120596.2 2.6 Intermittent
08/22/2020 14:12 120599.8 3.6 Intermittent
08/22/2020 15:12 120606.8 7.0 Intermittent
08/22/2020 16:12 120609.7 2.9 Intermittent
08/22/2020 17:12 120613.1 34 intermittent
08/22/2020 18:12 120637.7 24.6 Intermittent
08/22/2020 19:12 120754.9 117.2 Intermittent
08/22/2020 20:12 120866.1 111.2 Intermittent
08/22/2020 21:12 120957.6 91.5 Intermittent
08/22/2020 22:12 121040.9 83.3 Intermittent
08/22/2020 23:12 121119.8 78.9 Intermittent
08/23/2020 00:12 1211934 73.6 Intermittent
08/23/2020 01:12 121193.9 0.5 Intermittent
08/23/2020 02:12 121194.2 0.3 Intermittent
08/23/2020 03:12 121194.7 0.5 Intermittent
08/23/2020 04:12 121212.9 18.2 Intermittent
08/23/2020 05:12 121329.2 116.3 Intermittent
08/23/2020 06:12 121440.2 111.0 Intermittent
08/23/2020 07:12 121518.1 77.9 Intermittent
08/23/2020 08:12 121519.3 1.2 Intermittent
08/23/2020 09:12 121523.2 39 Intermittent
08/23/2020 10:12 121528.5 5.3 Intermittent
08/23/2020 11:12 121538.8 10.3 Intermittent
08/23/2020 12:12 121552.6 13.8 Intermittent
08/23/2020 13:12 121575.3 227 Intermittent
08/23/2020 14:12 121577.2 1.9 Intermittent
08/23/2020 15:12 121579.9 27 Intermittent
08/23/2020 16:12 121582.1 2.2 Intermittent
08/23/2020 17:12 121583.8 1.7 Intermittent
08/23/2020 18:12 121607.2 234 Intermittent
08/23/2020 19:12 121724.0 116.8 Intermittent
08/23/2020 20:12 121834.9 110.9 Intermittent
08/23/2020 21:12 121925.6 90.7 Intermittent
08/23/2020 22:12 122009.9 84.3 Intermittent
08/23/2020 23:12 122090.0 80.1 Intermittent
08/24/2020 00:12 122163.3 73.3 Intermittent
08/24/2020 01:12 122163.9 0.6 Intermittent
08/24/2020 02:12 122164.2 0.3 Intermittent
08/24/2020 03:12 122164.6 0.4 Intermittent
08/24/2020 04:12 122182.6 18.0 Intermittent
08/24/2020 05:12 122299.4 116.8 Intermittent
08/24/2020 06:12 122411.4 112.0 Intermittent
08/24/2020 07:12 122487.7 76.3 Intermittent
08/24/2020 08:12 122494.8 71 Intermittent
08/24/2020 09:12 122501.3 6.5 Intermittent
08/24/2020 10:12 122508.2 6.9 Intermittent
08/24/2020 11:12 122513.5 5.3 Intermittent
08/24/2020 12:12 122522.0 8.5 Intermittent
08/24/2020 13:12 122531.0 9.0 Intermittent
08/24/2020 14:12 122536.8 5.8 Intermittent
08/24/2020 15:12 122538.5 1.7 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

08/24/2020 16:12 122543.0 4.5 Intermittent
08/24/2020 17:12 122548.3 53 Intermittent
08/24/2020 18:12 122569.6 21.3 Intermittent
08/24/2020 19:12 122687.0 117.4 Intermittent
08/24/2020 20:12 122797.9 110.9 Intermittent
08/24/2020 21:12 122888.9 91.0 Intermittent
08/24/2020 22:12 122972.9 84.0 Intermittent
08/24/2020 23:12 123052.1 79.2 Intermittent
08/25/2020 00:12 123127.2 751 Intermittent
08/25/2020 01:12 123127.5 0.3 Intermittent
08/25/2020 02:12 123128.1 0.6 Intermittent
08/25/2020 03:12 123128.2 0.1 Intermittent
08/25/2020 04:12 123146.8 18.6 Intermittent
08/25/2020 05:12 123263.0 116.2 Intermittent
08/25/2020 06:12 123374.5 111.5 Intermittent
08/25/2020 07:12 123455.2 80.7 Intermittent
08/25/2020 08:12 123459.6 4.4 Intermittent
08/25/2020 09:12 123492.0 324 Intermittent
08/25/2020 10:12 123497.8 5.8 Intermittent
08/25/2020 11:12 123529.5 31.7 Intermittent
08/25/2020 12:12 123531.8 2.3 Intermittent
08/25/2020 13:12 123535.3 35 Intermittent
08/25/2020 14:12 123537.3 2.0 Intermittent
08/25/2020 15:12 123541.3 4.0 Intermittent
08/25/2020 16:12 123547.9 6.6 Intermittent
08/25/2020 17:12 123552.1 4.2 Intermittent
08/25/2020 18:12 123572.5 204 Intermittent
08/25/2020 19:12 123690.2 117.7 Intermittent
08/25/2020 20:12 123801.0 110.8 Intermittent
08/25/2020 21:12 123893.3 92.3 Intermittent
08/25/2020 22:12 1239771 83.8 Intermittent
08/25/2020 23:12 124056.8 79.7 Intermittent
08/26/2020 00:12 124129.7 729 Intermittent
08/26/2020 01:12 124130.2 0.5 Intermittent
08/26/2020 02:12 124132.5 23 Intermittent
08/26/2020 03:12 1241344 1.9 Intermittent
08/26/2020 04:12 124153.1 18.7 Intermittent
08/26/2020 05:12 124269.8 116.7 Intermittent
08/26/2020 06:12 124381.5 1117 Intermittent
08/26/2020 07:12 124459.8 78.3 Intermittent
08/26/2020 08:12 124461.7 1.9 Intermittent
08/26/2020 09:12 124465.0 33 Intermittent
08/26/2020 10:12 124468.6 36 Intermittent
08/26/2020 11:12 124471.6 3.0 Intermittent
08/26/2020 12:12 1244771 55 Intermittent
08/26/2020 13:12 124478.5 1.4 Intermittent
08/26/2020 14:12 124484.2 5.7 Intermittent
08/26/2020 15:12 124486.8 26 Intermittent
08/26/2020 16:12 124489.7 29 Intermittent
08/26/2020 17:12 124495.3 5.6 Intermittent
08/26/2020 18:12 124510.0 147 Intermittent
08/26/2020 19:12 124610.7 100.7 Intermittent
08/26/2020 20:12 124694.9 84.2 Intermittent
08/26/2020 21:12 124696.4 1.5 Intermittent
08/26/2020 22:12 124698.2 1.8 Intermittent
08/26/2020 23:12 124698.3 0.1 Intermittent
08/27/2020 00:12 124699.7 14 Intermittent
08/27/2020 01:12 124700.4 0.7 Intermittent
08/27/2020 02:12 124700.9 0.5 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

08/27/2020 03:12

124701.6

0.7

Intermittent

08/27/2020 04:12 124720.8 19.2 Intermittent
08/27/2020 05:12 124837.4 116.6 Intermittent
08/27/2020 06:12 124950.1 112.7 Intermittent
08/27/2020 07:12 125034.3 84.2 Intermittent
08/27/2020 08:12 125038.1 3.8 Intermittent
08/27/2020 09:12 125039.3 1.2 Intermittent
08/27/2020 10:12 125041.5 22 Intermittent
08/27/2020 11:12 125043.3 1.8 Intermittent
08/27/2020 12:12 125046.7 34 Intermittent
08/27/2020 13:12 125051.0 4.3 Intermittent
08/27/2020 14:12 125054.0 3.0 Intermittent
08/27/2020 15:12 125055.6 1.6 Intermittent
08/27/2020 16:12 125056.4 0.8 Intermittent
08/27/2020 17:12 125057.8 14 Intermittent
08/27/2020 18:12 125070.4 126 Intermittent
08/27/2020 19:12 125169.9 99.5 Intermittent
08/27/2020 20:12 125254.3 84.4 Intermittent
08/27/2020 21:12 125256.9 2.6 Intermittent
08/27/2020 22:12 125257.9 1.0 Intermittent
08/27/2020 23:12 125259.1 1.2 Intermittent
08/28/2020 00:12 125260.0 0.9 Intermittent
08/28/2020 01:12 125260.1 0.1 Intermittent
08/28/2020 02:12 125261.1 1.0 Intermittent
08/28/2020 03:12 125261.2 0.1 Intermittent
08/28/2020 04:12 125280.1 18.9 Intermittent
08/28/2020 05:12 125396.8 116.7 Intermittent
08/28/2020 06:12 125507.8 111.0 Intermittent
08/28/2020 07:12 125585.9 78.1 Intermittent
08/28/2020 08:12 125588.2 2.3 Intermittent
08/28/2020 09:12 125593.3 5.1 Intermittent
08/28/2020 10:12 125596.3 3.0 Intermittent
08/28/2020 11:12 125601.7 54 Intermittent
08/28/2020 12:12 125609.7 8.0 Intermittent
08/28/2020 13:12 125612.5 2.8 Intermittent
08/28/2020 14:12 125616.9 44 Intermittent
08/28/2020 15:12 125626.8 9.9 Intermittent
08/28/2020 16:12 125630.7 3.9 Intermittent
08/28/2020 17:12 125632.3 1.6 Intermittent
08/28/2020 18:12 125634.4 2.1 Intermittent
08/28/2020 19:12 125639.3 4.9 Intermittent
08/28/2020 20:12 125641.1 1.8 Intermittent
08/28/2020 21:12 125642.3 1.2 Intermittent
08/28/2020 22:12 125645.2 29 Intermittent
08/28/2020 23:12 125645.6 0.4 Intermittent
08/29/2020 00:12 125645.9 0.3 Intermittent
08/29/2020 01:12 125646.5 0.6 Intermittent
08/29/2020 02:12 125647.2 0.7 Intermittent
08/29/2020 03:12 125647.5 0.3 Intermittent
08/29/2020 04:12 125666.9 194 Intermittent
08/29/2020 05:12 125783.5 116.6 Intermittent
08/29/2020 06:12 125893.9 1104 Intermittent
08/29/2020 07:12 125969.5 75.6 Intermittent
08/29/2020 08:12 125973.1 3.6 Intermittent
08/29/2020 09:12 125977.1 4.0 Intermittent
08/29/2020 10:12 125984.1 7.0 Intermittent
08/29/2020 11:12 125990.0 5.9 Intermittent
08/29/2020 12:12 125991.7 1.7 Intermittent
08/29/2020 13:12 125995.6 39 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

08/29/2020 14:12 125999.1 35 Intermittent
08/29/2020 15:12 126003.3 42 Intermittent
08/29/2020 16:12 126004.5 1.2 Intermittent
08/29/2020 17:12 126008.5 4.0 Intermittent
08/29/2020 18:12 126010.6 2.1 Intermittent
08/29/2020 19:12 126016.3 5.7 Intermittent
08/29/2020 20:12 126020.7 44 Intermittent
08/29/2020 21:12 126022.3 1.6 Intermittent
08/29/2020 22:12 126024.1 1.8 Intermittent
08/29/2020 23:12 126026.8 27 Intermittent
08/30/2020 00:12 126027.4 0.6 Intermittent
08/30/2020 01:12 126028.5 1.1 Intermittent
08/30/2020 02:12 126028.7 0.2 Intermittent
08/30/2020 03:12 126029.6 0.9 Intermittent
08/30/2020 04:12 126049.0 19.4 Intermittent
08/30/2020 05:12 126165.8 116.8 Intermittent
08/30/2020 06:12 126277.3 111.5 Intermittent
08/30/2020 07:12 126353.4 76.1 Intermittent
08/30/2020 08:12 126357.9 4.5 Intermittent
08/30/2020 09:12 126363.8 5.9 Intermittent
08/30/2020 10:12 126371.3 75 Intermittent
08/30/2020 11:12 126380.9 9.6 Intermittent
08/30/2020 12:12 126386.7 5.8 Intermittent
08/30/2020 13:12 126391.7 5.0 Intermittent
08/30/2020 14:12 126397.4 57 Intermittent
08/30/2020 15:12 126400.5 3.1 Intermittent
08/30/2020 16:12 126403.7 3.2 Intermittent
08/30/2020 17:12 126406.5 28 Intermittent
08/30/2020 18:12 126410.3 38 Intermittent
08/30/2020 19:12 126416.3 6.0 Intermittent
08/30/2020 20:12 126419.0 27 Intermittent
08/30/2020 21:12 126421.4 24 Intermittent
08/30/2020 22:12 126427.6 6.2 Intermittent
08/30/2020 23:12 126429.5 1.9 Intermittent
08/31/2020 00:12 126429.8 0.3 Intermittent
08/31/2020 01:12 126431.8 2.0 Intermittent
08/31/2020 02:12 126432.3 0.5 Intermittent
08/31/2020 03:12 126434.0 1.7 Intermittent
08/31/2020 04:12 126453.1 19.1 Intermittent
08/31/2020 05:12 126569.6 116.5 Intermittent
08/31/2020 06:12 126680.5 110.9 Intermittent
08/31/2020 07:12 126767.2 86.7 Intermittent
08/31/2020 08:12 126782.3 15.1 Intermittent
08/31/2020 09:12 126788.1 58 Intermittent
08/31/2020 10:12 126794.0 5.9 Intermittent
08/31/2020 11:12 126805.2 11.2 Intermittent
08/31/2020 12:12 126810.1 4.9 Intermittent
08/31/2020 13:12 126818.6 8.5 Intermittent
08/31/2020 14:12 126823.4 4.8 Intermittent
08/31/2020 15:12 126827.7 4.3 Intermittent
08/31/2020 16:12 126835.3 7.6 Intermittent
08/31/2020 17:12 126839.6 43 Intermittent
08/31/2020 18:12 126843.5 3.9 Intermittent
08/31/2020 19:12 126847.1 3.6 Intermittent
08/31/2020 20:12 126855.2 8.1 Intermittent
08/31/2020 21:12 126860.9 5.7 Intermittent
08/31/2020 22:12 126865.7 4.8 Intermittent
08/31/2020 23:12 126870.3 46 Intermittent
09/01/2020 00:12 126871.7 1.4 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

09/01/2020 01:12

126872.5

0.8

Intermittent

09/01/2020 02:12 126873.0 0.5 Intermittent
09/01/2020 03:12 126874.1 1.1 Intermittent
09/01/2020 04:12 126892.8 18.7 Intermittent
09/01/2020 05:12 127009.3 116.5 Intermittent
09/01/2020 06:12 127121.2 1119 Intermittent
09/01/2020 07:12 127199.2 78.0 Intermittent
09/01/2020 08:12 127205.9 6.7 Intermittent
09/01/2020 09:12 127211.0 5.1 Intermittent
09/01/2020 10:12 127218.8 7.8 Intermittent
09/01/2020 11:12 127229.4 10.6 Intermittent
09/01/2020 12:12 1272326 3.2 Intermittent
09/01/2020 13:12 127236.1 35 Intermittent
09/01/2020 14:12 127241.1 5.0 Intermittent
09/01/2020 15:12 127246.6 5.5 Intermittent
09/01/2020 16:12 127253.7 71 Intermittent
09/01/2020 17:12 127259.5 5.8 Intermittent
09/01/2020 18:12 127266.5 7.0 Intermittent
09/01/2020 19:12 127269.4 2.9 Intermittent
09/01/2020 20:12 127277.2 7.8 Intermittent
09/01/2020 21:12 127278.5 1.3 Intermittent
09/01/2020 22:12 127283.3 4.8 Intermittent
09/01/2020 23:12 127288.7 54 Intermittent
09/02/2020 00:12 127289.3 0.6 Intermittent
09/02/2020 01:12 127289.9 0.6 Intermittent
09/02/2020 02:12 127290.2 0.3 Intermittent
09/02/2020 03:12 127290.3 0.1 Intermittent
09/02/2020 04:12 1273101 19.8 Intermittent
09/02/2020 05:12 127426.6 116.5 Intermittent
09/02/2020 06:12 127539.1 1125 Intermittent
09/02/2020 07:12 127621.5 824 Intermittent
09/02/2020 08:12 127631.3 9.8 Intermittent
09/02/2020 09:12 127633.7 24 Intermittent
09/02/2020 10:12 127638.3 4.6 Intermittent
09/02/2020 11:12 127641.1 28 Intermittent
09/02/2020 12:12 127645.9 4.8 Intermittent
09/02/2020 13:12 127648.9 3.0 Intermittent
09/02/2020 14:12 127655.0 6.1 Intermittent
09/02/2020 15:12 127659.6 4.6 Intermittent
09/02/2020 16:12 127664.2 46 Intermittent
09/02/2020 17:12 127666.0 1.8 Intermittent
09/02/2020 18:12 127672.9 6.9 Intermittent
09/02/2020 19:12 127675.5 2.6 Intermittent
09/02/2020 20:12 127678.4 29 Intermittent
08/02/2020 21:12 127682.6 4.2 Intermittent
09/02/2020 22:12 127688.2 5.6 Intermittent
09/02/2020 23:12 127690.8 2.6 Intermittent
09/03/2020 00:12 127691.9 1.1 Intermittent
09/03/2020 01:12 127692.4 0.5 Intermittent
09/03/2020 02:12 127693.0 0.6 Intermittent
09/03/2020 03:12 127693.5 0.5 Intermittent
09/03/2020 04:12 1277134 19.9 Intermittent
09/03/2020 05:12 127830.2 116.8 Intermittent
09/03/2020 06:12 127941.2 111.0 Intermittent
09/03/2020 07:12 128018.5 77.3 Intermittent
08/03/2020 08:12 128022.9 4.4 Intermittent
09/03/2020 09:12 128031.4 8.5 Intermittent
09/03/2020 10:12 128043.3 11.9 Intermittent
08/03/2020 11:12 128046.7 3.4 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

09/03/2020 12:12

128051.1

4.4

Intermittent

09/03/2020 13:12 128054.9 3.8 Intermittent
09/03/2020 14:12 128056.7 1.8 Intermittent
09/03/2020 15:12 128061.6 49 Intermittent
09/03/2020 16:12 128068.2 6.6 Intermittent
09/03/2020 17:12 128075.7 75 Intermittent
09/03/2020 18:12 128082.3 6.6 Intermittent
09/03/2020 19:12 128086.7 4.4 Intermittent
09/03/2020 20:12 128089.3 26 Intermittent
09/03/2020 21:12 128096.2 6.9 Intermittent
09/03/2020 22:12 128101.0 4.8 Intermittent
09/03/2020 23:12 128103.8 28 Intermittent
09/04/2020 00:12 128104.2 0.4 Intermittent
09/04/2020 01:12 128104.5 0.3 Intermittent
09/04/2020 02:12 128105.3 0.8 Intermittent
09/04/2020 03:12 128106.1 0.8 Intermittent
09/04/2020 04:12 128126.1 20.0 Intermittent
09/04/2020 05:12 1282427 116.6 Intermittent
09/04/2020 06:12 128354.5 111.8 Intermittent
09/04/2020 07:12 128429.9 75.4 Intermittent
09/04/2020 08:12 128436.6 6.7 Intermittent
09/04/2020 09:12 1284415 49 Intermittent
09/04/2020 10:12 128458.7 17.2 Intermittent
09/04/2020 11:12 128465.4 6.7 Intermittent
09/04/2020 12:12 128468.3 29 Intermittent
09/04/2020 13:12 128472.2 39 Intermittent
09/04/2020 14:12 128476.0 38 Intermittent
09/04/2020 15:12 128480.1 4.1 Intermittent
09/04/2020 16:12 128486.9 6.8 Intermittent
09/04/2020 17:12 128493.8 6.9 Intermittent
09/04/2020 18:12 128496.6 2.8 Intermittent
09/04/2020 19:12 128489.4 2.8 Intermittent
09/04/2020 20:12 128502.0 2.6 Intermittent
09/04/2020 21:12 128505.1 3.1 Intermittent
09/04/2020 22:12 128507.6 2.5 Intermittent
09/04/2020 23:12 128511.4 3.8 Intermittent
09/05/2020 00:12 128512.9 15 Intermittent
09/05/2020 01:12 128515.2 2.3 Intermittent
09/05/2020 02:12 128515.8 0.6 Intermittent
09/05/2020 03:12 128516.9 1.1 Intermittent
09/05/2020 04:12 128536.4 19.5 Intermittent
09/05/2020 05:12 128653.3 116.9 Intermittent
09/05/2020 06:12 128763.8 110.5 Intermittent
08/05/2020 07:12 128841.2 774 Intermittent
09/05/2020 08:12 128845.9 -4 Intermittent
09/05/2020 09:12 128856.9 11.0 Intermittent
09/05/2020 10:12 128861.6 4.7 Intermittent
09/05/2020 11:12 128877.5 15.9 Intermittent
09/05/2020 12:12 128882.1 4.6 Intermittent
09/05/2020 13:12 128886.4 43 Intermittent
09/05/2020 14:12 128893.2 6.8 Intermittent
09/05/2020 15:12 128900.4 7.2 Intermittent
09/05/2020 16:12 128904.3 3.9 Intermittent
09/05/2020 17:12 128908.6 4.3 Intermittent
09/05/2020 18:12 128917.9 9.3 Intermittent
09/05/2020 19:12 128921.3 3.4 Intermittent
09/05/2020 20:12 128925.3 4.0 Intermittent
09/05/2020 21:12 128930.7 5.4 Intermittent
09/05/2020 22:12 128934.9 4.2 Intermittent




Data Log Report MIU#: 1545769662 for 08/12/2020 - 11/16/2020 - 1 1/2" - 4" T-10 and HPT, CUBIC FEET

Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

09/05/2020 23:12 128939.1 4.2 Intermittent
09/06/2020 00:12 128942.7 36 Intermittent
09/06/2020 01:12 128943.0 0.3 Intermittent
09/06/2020 02:12 128943.7 0.7 Intermittent
09/06/2020 03:12 128945.0 1.3 Intermittent
09/06/2020 04:12 128965.2 20.2 Intermittent
09/06/2020 05:12 129082.0 116.8 Intermittent
09/06/2020 06:12 129192.1 110.1 Intermittent
09/06/2020 07:12 129265.6 73.5 Intermittent
09/06/2020 08:12 129266.9 1.3 Intermittent
09/06/2020 09:12 129281.6 147 Intermittent
09/06/2020 10:12 129299.8 18.2 Intermittent
09/06/2020 11:12 129311.9 121 Intermittent
09/06/2020 12:12 129316.1 4.2 Intermittent
09/06/2020 13:12 129318.6 25 Intermittent
09/06/2020 14:12 129322.8 4.2 Intermittent
09/06/2020 15:12 129328.4 5.6 Intermittent
09/06/2020 16:12 129333.1 4.7 Intermittent
09/06/2020 17:12 129339.7 6.6 Intermittent
09/06/2020 18:12 129343.8 4.1 Intermittent
09/06/2020 19:12 129347.9 41 Intermittent
09/06/2020 20:12 129357.1 9.2 Intermittent
09/06/2020 21:12 129363.1 6.0 Intermittent
09/06/2020 22:12 129365.9 2.8 Intermittent
09/06/2020 23:12 129371.8 5.9 Intermittent
09/07/2020 00:12 129373.4 16 Intermittent
09/07/2020 01:12 129373.9 0.5 Intermittent
09/07/2020 02:12 129374.0 0.1 Intermittent
09/07/2020 03:12 129375.0 1.0 Intermittent
09/07/2020 04:12 129395.0 20.0 Intermittent
09/07/2020 05:12 129511.5 116.5 Intermittent
09/07/2020 06:12 129622.9 111.4 Intermittent
09/07/2020 07:12 129698.2 75.3 Intermittent
09/07/2020 08:12 129702.9 47 Intermittent
09/07/2020 09:12 129712.7 9.8 Intermittent
09/07/2020 10:12 129720.4 7.7 Intermittent
09/07/2020 11:12 1297255 5.1 Intermittent
09/07/2020 12:12 129728.0 25 Intermittent
09/07/2020 13:12 1297319 39 Intermittent
09/07/2020 14:12 129743.8 11.9 Intermittent
09/07/2020 15:12 129746.9 31 Intermittent
09/07/2020 16:12 129754.3 74 Intermittent
09/07/2020 17:12 129757.6 33 Intermittent
09/07/2020 18:12 129763.5 5.9 Intermittent
09/07/2020 19:12 129770.4 6.9 Intermittent
09/07/2020 20:12 1297731 2.7 Intermittent
09/07/2020 21:12 129779.7 6.6 Intermittent
09/07/2020 22:12 129781.4 17 Intermittent
09/07/2020 23:12 129783.0 1.6 Intermittent
09/08/2020 00:12 129783.2 0.2 Intermittent
09/08/2020 01:12 129784.3 1.1 Intermittent
09/08/2020 02:12 129784.6 0.3 Intermittent
09/08/2020 03:12 129785.7 1.1 Intermittent
09/08/2020 04:12 129805.5 19.8 Intermittent
09/08/2020 05:12 129922.5 117.0 Intermittent
09/08/2020 06:12 130035.9 113.4 Intermittent
09/08/2020 07:12 130118.5 82.6 Intermittent
09/08/2020 08:12 130121.7 3.2 Intermittent
09/08/2020 09:12 130125.9 4.2 Intermittent
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Interval End Time

Interval Reading

Interval Consumption

Reverse Flow

Consumption Flag

09/08/2020 10:12 130136.7 10.8 Intermittent
09/08/2020 11:12 130143.5 6.8 Intermittent
09/08/2020 12:12 130149.3 5.8 Intermittent
09/08/2020 13:12 130151.1 1.8 Intermittent
09/08/2020 14:12 130153.5 24 Intermittent
09/08/2020 15:12 130156.5 3.0 Intermittent
09/08/2020 16:12 130159.0 25 Intermittent
09/08/2020 17:12 130164.1 5.1 Intermittent
09/08/2020 18:12 130170.4 6.3 Intermittent
09/08/2020 19:12 130176.8 6.4 Intermittent
09/08/2020 20:12 130183.8 7.0 Intermittent
09/08/2020 21:12 130187.9 4.1 Intermittent
09/08/2020 22:12 130190.6 27 Intermittent
09/08/2020 23:12 130192.1 1.5 Intermittent
09/09/2020 00:12 130192.8 0.7 Intermittent
09/09/2020 01:12 130193.4 0.6 Intermittent
09/09/2020 02:12 130193.9 0.5 Intermittent
09/09/2020 03:12 130196.4 2.5 Intermittent
09/09/2020 04:12 130217.5 211 Intermittent
09/09/2020 05:12 130333.9 116.4 Intermittent
09/09/2020 06:12 130445.1 111.2 Intermittent
09/09/2020 07:12 130521.0 75.9 Intermittent
09/09/2020 08:12 130529.6 8.6 Intermittent
09/09/2020 09:12 130533.7 4.1 Intermittent
09/09/2020 10:12 130540.2 6.5 Intermittent
09/09/2020 11:12 130552.2 12.0 Intermittent
09/09/2020 12:12 130556.1 3.9 Intermittent
09/09/2020 13:12 130559.6 3.5 Intermittent
09/09/2020 14:12 130562.3 27 Intermittent
09/09/2020 15:12 130564.8 25 Intermittent
09/09/2020 16:12 130571.2 6.4 Intermittent
09/09/2020 17:12 130582.0 10.8 Intermittent
09/09/2020 18:12 130592.6 10.6 Intermittent
09/09/2020 19:12 130597.3 4.7 Intermittent
09/09/2020 20:12 130606.5 9.2 Intermittent
09/09/2020 21:12 130610.6 4.1 Intermittent
09/09/2020 22:12 130612.1 1.5 Intermittent
09/09/2020 23:12 130614.3 22 Intermittent
09/10/2020 00:12 130616.0 1.7 Intermittent
09/10/2020 01:12 130616.4 0.4 Intermittent
09/10/2020 02:12 130617.0 0.6 Intermittent
09/10/2020 03:12 130617.4 04 Intermittent
09/10/2020 04:12 130638.3 20.9 Intermittent
09/10/2020 05:12 130755.4 1171 Intermittent
09/10/2020 06:12 130865.9 110.5 Intermittent
09/10/2020 07:12 130939.6 73.7 Intermittent
09/10/2020 08:12 130944.5 49 Intermittent
09/10/2020 09:12 130947.7 3.2 Intermittent
09/10/2020 10:12 130951.2 35 Intermittent
09/10/2020 11:12 130953.7 25 Intermittent
09/10/2020 12:12 130958.7 5.0 Intermittent
09/10/2020 13:12 130962.1 34 Intermittent
09/10/2020 14:12 130963.5 1.4 Intermittent
09/10/2020 15:12 130975.4 11.9 Intermittent
09/10/2020 16:12 130979.5 41 Intermittent
09/10/2020 17:12 130981.2 17 Intermittent
09/10/2020 18:12 130987.1 59 Intermittent
